RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL Authorizing the PSUIHAB Contract

 $1 \mid\mid$ WHEREAS, the Papago Council recognizes its right to address the health

RES. NO. 71-82

4	6		4	
9	¢	1	þ	
1	e)	

4

5

67

9

8

1112

1314

16

15

1718

19

20

2122

2324

2627

25

28 29

30

31

32

to do so pursuant to P.L. 93-638, the Indian Self-Determination Act; and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council believes that said health services can best be provided to its members living on the Gila Bend Reservation

and outside the Sells and San Xavier Reservations by working

together with other tribes and tribal organizations; as provided

needs of its members as identified below in the way it chooses

WHEREAS, the Phoenix Service Unit Indian Health Advisory Board, Inc.,

(PSUIHAB) is a legally established non-profit organization, whose governing body is composed of tribal representatives and cinludes the maximum participation of Indian people in all phases of

WHEREAS, the Papago Council wishes to establish the eligibility of the PSUIHAB, Inc., to contract with the Indian Health Service (IHS) on its behalf, consistent with tribal resolution requirement for initial contracts as set out in the regulations promulgated under P.L. 93-638, which are found in 42 CFR 36:206.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED

for in P.L. 93-638; and

its activity; and

- The Papago Council designates the PSUIHAB, Inc., as the tribal organization within the meaning of the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act (P.L. 93-638) for the purposes set out below.
- 2. The Papago Council authorizes the PSUIHAB, Inc., to apply for, negotiate, and enter into a P.L. 93-638 contract with the Indian Health Service (IHS) subject only to the specific terms, conditions, and limitations of this resolution and applicable tribal laws, codes, regulations, and customs of the Papago Tribe.

3

7

5

10 11

12 13

14

15 16

17

18 19

21 22

20

25

26

27 28

29

ATTEST:

30 31

32

- 3. The scope of said P.L. 93-638 contract shall include:
 - Responsibility for administering Housekeeping services at the Phoenix Indian Medical Center;
 - Responsibility for administering Dietary services at the Phoenix Indian Medical Center:
 - Responsibility for administering Maintenance services at the Phoenix Indian Medical Center.
- 4. Final approval of the Papago Council to the terms of said contract shall be through the consent of the Tribe's representative on the PSUIHAB, Inc., Board of Directors.
- 5. Copies of documents and correspondence relating to said contract shall be sent to the Papago Tribe, c/o Alton Wallace, Chairman, Executive Health Staff, P. O. Box 837, Sells, Arizona 85634.
- The terms of said P.L. 93-638 contract with PSUIHAB Inc., for FY 1982 shall be from October 1, 1981 to September 30, 1982.
- 7. Other than those specifically outlined above, there are no limitations on the authority granted to PSUIHAB, Inc., relating to said contract.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 11th day of June, 1982, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 39.5 for; 200.0 not voting; and against; pursuant to the authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (a) and (e) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona as amended, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolution is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior and is effective as of the date of its enactment by the Papago Council.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Rose Johnson, Secretary

Moved: Max Jose Second: Elliott Lewis Date: 06/11/32		RESOLUTION- Authorizing PSUIHAB						
		Resolution Contract						
Districts	Representatives	Votes	For	Against		Absent		
BABOQUIVARI	1. Edward N. Kisto (Joann Garcia)	87.5	х					
175	2. Kenneth Chico, Sr. (Donald Harvey)	87.5	X	, in the second				
CHUKUT KUK	1. Rosemary Lopez	58.5		х				
117	2. Harriet Toro (Lawrence Jose)	58.5		Х				
GU ACHI	1. Angelo J. Joaquin, Sr.	61.5	Х					
123	(Joseph Pete Ramon) 2. Cipriano Manuel (Fernando Joaquin)	61.5	Х					
GU VO	1. Cross Antone (Juan Joe Cipriano)	27.0	Х					
54	2.Alvin Virgil Lewis (Henry F. Manuel)	27.0	Х					
HICKIWAN	1. Henry A. Ramon (James Angea)	39.5	Х					
79	2. Delma Garcia (Archie Pilone)	39.5			X			
PISINEMO	1.Lamando Francisco (Herman Lopez)	41.0	Х					
82	2. Johnson Jose (Frank Garcia)	41.0	X					
SAN LUCY	1. Max P. Jose (Garfield Lenzo)	22.0	Х					
44	2. Albert Gomez (Jeannie Morris)	22.0	Х					
SAN XAVIER	1. John B. Narcho (Simon Mamake)	53.5	х					
107	2. John Lewis (Carmelita Mattias)	53.5	Х					
SCHUK TOAK	1. Alex Juan (Francisco Jose, Jr.)	41.5		х				
83	2.Jo Ann Francisco (Priscilla G.Domingo)	41.5		Х				
SELLS	1. Andrew M. Patricio (Larry Garcia)	84.0	X					
168	2. Fred Stevens (Dennis Jose)	84.0	Х					
SIF OIDAK	1. Elliot Lewis (Eugene Jose)	58.0	Х					
116	2. Nicklos Jose (Alice Norris)	58.0	X					
TOTALS	1	148.0	908.5	200	39.5			